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Christian BermelBen Zinder

JANUARY 2023

Served as financial advisor to 
Universal Branding Group

Has sold a muti-decade lease of 
Times Square signage to

In partnership with

JANUARY 2023

Served as financial advisor 
to Legacy Service Partners LLC

Received a growth investment from

DECEMBER 2022

Served as financial 
advisor to GTCR

has made a strategic 
investment in

Served as financial advisor to AMI 
Entertainment Network

DECEMBER 2022

Has been sold to 

A portfolio company of

Served as financial advisor 
to Vestar Capital

Strategic growth investment in

NOVEMBER 2022DECEMBER 2022

Served as financial advisor to 
Knox Lane LP

has acquired

Served as exclusive financial 
advisor to Imperfect Foods

Sale to

NOVEMBER 2022 NOVEMBER 2022

Served as financial advisor to AVALT

Has Been Acquired By

A Portfolio Company of

Served as financial advisor 
to Targus

Sale to 

OCTOBER 2022
$250,000,000
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($ in millions) EV as a Multiple of:

Date Enterprise LTM LTM

Announced Acquiror Target Value Sales EBITDA

Jan-23 C10 Media ANC NA NA NA

Jan-23 AVI-SPL Adtech Systems NA NA NA

Dec-22 AVI Systems Neurilink NA NA NA

Dec-22 AVI-SPL Multimedia NA NA NA

Nov-22 Uniguest MediaStar Systems NA NA NA

Nov-22 Solutionz Spinitar NA NA NA

Oct-22 Groove Technology Solutions Ekho Comm NA NA NA

Sep-22 ACT Entertainment Ultimate Support Systems NA NA NA

Jul-22 Livewire Avico NA NA NA

Jul-22 Sennheiser Merging Technologies NA NA NA

Jun-22 TPV Group Philips Digital Signage NA NA NA

Jun-22 Uniguest CPI Global (Hospitality Division) NA NA NA

Jun-22 Uniguest Otrum AS NA NA NA

Jun-22 AVI-SPL Sonics AVI NA NA NA

May-22 Spectrio Ping HD NA NA NA

May-22 AVI Systems CIM Audio Video / CCS NA NA NA

Mar-22 HP Poly $3,300 2.0 x 14.7 x

Mar-22 Crestron 1 Beyond NA NA NA

Mar-22 Disguise Polygon Labs NA NA NA

Feb-22 AVI Systems Onsite AV Service Partners NA NA NA

Feb-22 Kramer Electronics UC Workspace NA NA NA

Feb-22 Corbett Technology Solutions (CTSI) Systems Electronics NA NA NA

Jan-22 RoomReady Wired Technologies NA NA NA

Jan-22 Utelogy CloudThinQ NA NA NA

Jan-22 Snap One Staub Electronics NA NA NA

Jan-22 Audinate Silex Insight (Video Business) NA NA NA

Jan-22 Solotech XR Studios NA NA NA

Dec-21 DCC Technology Almo 610 0.5 8.1

Dec-21 AVI-SPL SKC Communications NA NA NA

Dec-21 Paladin Technologies Videotronix NA NA NA

Nov-21 Creative Realities Reflect Systems ~23 2.2 NA

Nov-21 Boxlight FrontRow 34 1.4 5.7

Nov-21 Emerald AV-iQ NA NA NA

Nov-21 Paladin Technologies Spectra Audio Design Group NA NA NA

Nov-21 Graham Partners BrightSign NA NA NA

Oct-21 Mood Media PlayNetwork NA NA NA
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Audio 10%

Visual 5%

Diversified AV (17%)

Digital Signage (0%)

S&P (11%)

Stock Price 1-Week % 1- Month % LTM % Stock Price 1-Week % 1-Month % LTM %

2/9/23 Change Change Change 2/9/23 Change Change Change

Audio Visual

Diversified AV Digital Signage

Audio Median 1% 17% (20%)

Audio Mean 1% (21%)

Visual Median (0%) 7% (13%)

Visual Mean (2%) 5% 3%

Diversified AV Median 6% (19%)

Diversified AV Mean (2%) (19%)

Digital Signage Median 7% (18%)

Digital Signage Mean (1%) 7% (14%)

19%

(0%)(1%)

5%

B&O $1.73 (5%) 28% (48%)

Dolby $83.94 2% 13% 7%

Sonos $20.80 7% 17% (22%)

VOXX $10.55 (0%) 16% (19%)

Barco $28.73 10% 10% 39%

ClearOne $1.73 -- -- 74%

Japan Display $0.34 (4%) 13% (1%)

Konka $0.71 (0%) 5% (25%)

Sharp $7.19 (15%) (4%) (37%)

TCL $0.62 (1%) 8% (33%)

Hisense $2.25 (1%) 6% 1%

Hitachi $53.72 (2%) 8% 4%

LG $85.64 4% 11% (21%)

Logitech $58.22 (3%) (14%) (27%)

Midwich $6.03 (1%) 9% (27%)

Panasonic $8.81 (5%) 6% (17%)

Philips $17.20 (6%) 4% (50%)

Samsung $49.96 (4%) 2% (20%)

Sony $91.12 2% 13% (16%)

Toshiba $35.13 0% 0% (12%)

Acuity Brands $186.98 (2%) 7% (3%)

AU Optronics $0.59 4% 11% (40%)

Daktronics $3.89 (6%) 30% (18%)

Dialight $3.13 4% (21%) (30%)

Ennostar $1.64 (4%) 4% (56%)

Everlight $1.24 (3%) 1% (39%)

Leyard $0.93 1% 8% (2%)

LSI $13.71 1% 7% 93%

NEC $37.42 (0%) 8% (16%)

Unilumin $0.91 2% 7% (29%)

Wolfspeed $81.89 (5%) 13% (18%)



Median: 14.8 x 

Median: 11.4 x 

Median: 8.5 x 

Median: 7.8 x 

16.7 x 16.0 x 
13.7 x 

6.8 x 

VOXX Dolby Sonos B&O

12.5 x 
11.4 x 

9.7 x 

NA NM NM

Barco Sharp TCL Konka ClearOne Japan Display

11.7 x 

9.4 x 9.2 x 8.9 x 8.5 x 
7.1 x 

5.5 x 
4.7 x 4.1 x 4.1 x 

Logitech Philips Midwich Sony Toshiba Hitachi Samsung Panasonic Hisense LG

12.4 x 

9.8 x 9.6 x 9.3 x 
7.6 x 

5.5 x 5.4 x 

2.7 x 

NA NA NM

AU
Optronics

Leyard Acuity
Brands

LSI Dialight NEC Ennostar Everlight Daktronics Unilumin Wolfspeed



14.6 x 

13.6 x 

8.1 x 

9.7 x 

14.8 x 

11.4 x 

7.8 x 
8.5 x 



Audio

Visual

Diversified AV

Digital Signage

($ in Millions, Except Per Share Values)
Valuation Multiples Growth

Stock Price 52-Week 52-Week Equity Enterprise EV / Revenue EV / EBITDA '21A - ‘23E CAGR

2/9/22 Low High Value Value CY 2023 CY 2023 Revenue EBITDA

Audio Median

Audio Mean

Visual Median

Visual Mean

Diversified AV Median 0.8 x 7.8 x 0% 1%

Diversified AV Mean 0.9 x 7.0 x (1%) 6%

Digital Signage Median

Digital Signage Mean

0.9 x 14.8 x (1%) 2%

2.0 x 13.3 x (3%) (1%)

0.9 x 8.5 x 8% 13%

2.0 x 7.8 x 2% 9%

1.1 x 11.4 x (0%) (20%)

1.1 x 11.2 x 2% (20%)

B&O $1.73 $1.02 $3.32 $207 $207 0.5 x 6.8 x (2%) 11%

Dolby 83.94 63.44 86.41 8,043 7,289 5.6 x 16.0 x 2% 11%

Sonos 20.80 13.90 30.95 2,649 2,217 1.3 x 13.7 x (1%) (7%)

VOXX 10.55 6.16 12.79 249 249 0.5 x 16.7 x (10%) (21%)

Barco $28.73 $19.83 $28.73 $2,561 $2,330 1.9 x 12.5 x 16% NM

ClearOne 1.73 0.47 1.87 41 42 NA NA NA NA

Japan Display 0.34 0.29 0.62 1,385 1,682 0.8 x NM (8%) NM

Konka 0.71 0.65 0.96 1,337 3,877 NA NA NA NA

Sharp 7.19 5.38 11.61 4,670 8,268 0.4 x 11.4 x (4%) (27%)

TCL 0.62 0.51 0.93 10,302 39,196 1.4 x 9.7 x 4% (12%)

Hisense $2.25 $1.44 $2.35 $2,894 $1,669 0.2 x 4.1 x 3% 33%

Hitachi 53.72 41.23 54.57 50,371 70,121 1.0 x 7.1 x (9%) 11%

LG 85.64 54.55 107.58 14,592 21,204 0.3 x 4.1 x 3% (2%)

Logitech 58.22 43.25 81.56 9,333 8,292 1.9 x 11.7 x (12%) (18%)

Midwich 6.03 4.86 8.63 532 716 0.5 x 9.2 x 16% 35%

Panasonic 8.81 6.94 10.71 20,555 26,093 0.4 x 4.7 x 0% 1%

Philips 17.20 11.84 34.69 15,158 22,740 1.2 x 9.4 x (0%) 20%

Samsung 49.96 36.79 63.13 335,292 252,115 1.2 x 5.5 x (4%) (20%)

Sony 91.12 63.21 110.97 112,434 136,557 1.6 x 8.9 x 1% 0%

Toshiba 35.13 31.93 45.72 15,197 17,392 0.7 x 8.5 x (7%) (4%)

Acuity Brands $186.98 $146.36 $196.61 $5,918 $6,129 1.5 x 9.6 x 8% 7%

AU Optronics 0.59 0.46 0.98 4,492 4,912 0.6 x 12.4 x (24%) (66%)

Daktronics 3.89 1.75 4.73 177 196 NA NA NA NA

Dialight 3.13 2.49 4.87 102 142 0.6 x 7.6 x 12% 58%

Ennostar 1.64 1.26 3.63 1,236 1,031 1.1 x 5.4 x (14%) (13%)

Everlight 1.24 1.04 2.02 549 309 0.5 x 2.7 x (14%) (11%)

Leyard 0.93 0.75 1.44 2,329 2,344 1.4 x 9.8 x 8% 20%

LSI 13.71 5.53 14.98 373 434 0.9 x 9.3 x 15% 39%

NEC 37.42 31.59 45.75 9,966 14,718 0.6 x 5.5 x (4%) 35%

Unilumin 0.91 0.75 1.33 993 918 NA NA NA NA

Wolfspeed 81.89 58.67 122.07 10,188 10,735 10.6 x NM 29% NM
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